BARNSTABLE COUNTY

In the Year Two Thousand and Eight

Resolution 08-05

To approve certain budget transfers for fiscal year 2009 in accordance with Barnstable County Ordinance 08-05.

NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Barnstable County Assembly of Delegates Proclaims:

The following transfers between budget groups one, six, eight, and nine for fiscal year 2009 are approved:

For the Resource Development Office, AmeriCorps Cape Cod Program:

Increase0011111-5101 by \$ 30,752Increase0011112-5203 by \$ 600Increase0011112-5213 by \$ 1,000Increase0011112-5214 by \$ 800Increase0011112-5221 by \$ 1,800Increase0011112-5223 by \$ 1,500Increase0011112-5224 by \$ 560Increase0011112-5225 by \$ 400
Increase0011112-5213 by \$ 1,000Increase0011112-5214 by \$ 800Increase0011112-5221 by \$ 1,800Increase0011112-5223 by \$ 1,500Increase0011112-5224 by \$ 560
Increase0011112-5214 by \$800Increase0011112-5221 by \$1,800Increase0011112-5223 by \$1,500Increase0011112-5224 by \$560
Increase0011112-5221 b y \$ 1,800Increase0011112-5223 by \$ 1,500Increase0011112-5224 by \$ 560
Increase0011112-5223 by \$ 1,500Increase0011112-5224 by \$ 560
Increase 0011112-5224 by \$ 560
Increase 0011112-5225 by \$ 400
$\frac{1}{100}$
Increase 0011112-5241 by \$ 1,000
Increase 0011112-5289 by \$ 1,265
Increase 0011115-5547 by \$ 1,200
Increase 0011119-5983 by \$ 6,074
Increase 0011119-5584 by \$ 469
Increase 0011119-5980 by \$ 1,500

The foregoing Resolution was adopted by the Barnstable County Assembly of Delegates by a roll call vote with 65.09% present and voting yes at the regular meeting held on August 20, 2008.

Attested by:

Diane C. Thompson, Clerk Barnstable County Assembly of Delegates